Marion County Health & Human Services Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities Advisory Committee Agenda May 11th, 2022

The May IDDAC Meeting will be held on <u>Wednesday May 11th, 2022</u> from 8:30 am to 10:30 am. We will meet virtually at: <u>https://marioncountyit.my.webex.com/marioncountyit.my/j.php?MTID=m066d9e2054c0587575e7042696398f1b</u> Join by phone+1-650-479-3208 United States Toll Access code: 2551 380 1655

I. Order of Business

- a. Introductions
- b. Agenda Review
- c. Review and Approval of Minutes
- d. Follow up items from last meeting
 - i. Voc Rehab Concerns
 - ii. 22-23 Meetings
- II. Action Items (requiring vote or decisions)
 - a. Meeting with VR Leadership
 - b. Meeting with Employment First Statewide

Coordinator

- III. **Program and Committee Updates** (particularly as it relates to IDD Strategic Plan)
 - a. Program updates (COVID-19; Leadership; staffing)
 - i. Child welfare & Juvenile MOU
 - b. QA Review Update- start talking about implications on QA Plan
- IV. Other Business (i.e. Legislation, data, other member updates)
 - a. OIS Training
 - b. Infrastructure Grants
 - c. Behavioral Health Housing Investment Funds
 - d. Fairview Housing Trust Advisory Committee

- e. Health Care Advocates
- f. Yellow Napkins Campaign
- g. Rainbow Groups
- h. Protective Service Investigations

V. Good of Order

- a. Identify Agenda topics for next meeting
- b. Adjourn

To serve the interests of the citizens of Marion County as a volunteer committee in an advisory capacity to the Health Advisory Board of Marion County, the Marion County Developmental Disabilities Program and the Health Department Administrator on all matters related to Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (IDD). The IDDAC is created to involve individuals, families and community partners in program development and in the oversight of those local resources and services that address the needs of IDD individuals.

*Meeting is video recorded

NEXT MEETING: June 8th, 2022

For more information please contact Gretchen Hackenmiller – GHackenmiller@co.marion.or.us